NO6000003220

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
•
Office Use Only

٦

э.



02/28/06--01045--001 **87,90

DS HAR 22 FT 3: 00



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1

SUBJECT: <u>Ark Of Faith Church International</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00	□□\$78.75	□□\$78.75	X \$87.5 0			
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate	Filing Fee	Filing Fee			
0	Of Status	& Certificate Copy	Certificate Copy			
			& Certificate			
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED				
FROM: Apostle Marc T. Dixon						

1 100101	TXPOSILO HILLO ZI DIAGIA			
	Name (Printed or typed)			
,	627 Whitman Cove	-1		
	Address	È	60	
	Longwood, Fl 32750	AllASSini	100 C	<u>الا</u>
	City, State & Zip		22	
	407-788-2222	2 f	Pij	
	Daytime Telephone number	\subseteq	çn	
		UA DA	90	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

YMA, LLC

PAGE 03

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME:

The name of the corporation shall be:

Ark of Faith Church International, Inc

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Current address 627 Whitman Cove Longwood, FL 32750

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The specific and primary goals for which this corporation is formed is to operate for the chancement of spiritual growth in Jesus Christ, education and /or other related charity causes by the distributions of its funds for such purposes and particularly for promoting Christian fellowship, teachings, and charitable ideals within the church/community.

These goals will be accomplished through whole hearted corporate worship, systematic Biblical and theological education consistent intercessory prayer, strong interpersonal relationships, member involvement in out reach ministries programs.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

An annual meeting will be held for the purposes of appointing/ electing church directors/ committee chair persons.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address (s) and specific title(s):

Apostle Marc T. Dixon Pastor- Chairman of Board 627 Whitman Cove Longwood, FL 32750

Tarzenea Dixon Secretary – Director 627 Whitman Cove, Longwood, Fl 32750

Troy Guinyard – Director 243 Shipmans Lane Lake Mary, Fl 32746

YMA, LLC

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Apostle Marc T. Dixon 627 Whitman Cove Longwood, Fl 32750

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Apostle Marc T. Dixon 627 Whitman Cove, Longwood, Fl 32750

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent to act in this capacity.

Marc T DMon Signature/Registered Agent

Marc T I

Signature/Incorporator

3-15-06

ALLANAS TEL, I LUNDA

12 22 PH 3:

00

وستينې تا فاتا

Date

Date